
 

Mount Notre Dame High School  

2021 Varsity Golf Schedule 

 

 

 

Date Opponent H or A Course Tee Time(s) 

Tuesday, August 10 
Sycamore 
Invitational - 18 
holes 

Away Walden Ponds Shotgun at 8:00am 

Wednesday, August 11 
Fenwick Girls Golf 
Classic - 18 holes 

Away Brown's Run Shotgun at 1pm 

Tuesday, August 17 Wyoming Away Wyoming CC 3:30 

Thursday, August 19 Lakota West Away Hamilton Elks 4:00 

Tuesday, August 24 Mercy McAuley HOME Walden Ponds 4:00, 4:10, 4:20 

Thursday, August 26 Fairfield Away Walden Ponds 3:30 

Tuesday, August 31 St. Ursula Away California GC 3:36 

Thursday, September 2 Seton HOME The Mill 3:42, 3:50, 3:58 

Tuesday, September 7 GGCL Tournament Away TBD - Glenview 8:00 AM 

Thursday, September 9 Loveland Away Hickory Woods 3:45 

Tuesday, September 14 Milford HOME The Mill 3:42, 3:50, 3:58 

Thursday, September 16 Ursuline Away TBD - O'Bannon CC? ? 

Tuesday, September 21 Turpin & Oak Hills HOME Terrace Park CC 3:30 

Thursday, September 23 Sycamore & TBD Home The Mill - Tri Match 
3:34, 3:42, 3:50, 3:58, 
4:06, 4:14 

Tuesday, September 28 Little Miami HOME Sharon Woods 4:10, 4:20, 4:30 

October 4 or 5 Sectionals Away 
Hamilton Elks (Oct 4) or 
Walden Ponds (Oct 5) 

8 AM - 5 Players Only 

October 11 or 16 Districts  Away TBD 8:00 

October 22, 23, 24 State Away Ohio State GC  



 

Mount Notre Dame High School  

2021 JV Golf Schedule 

 

Date Opponent H or A Course 
Starting 

Tee Time 

Monday, August 9 
Seton 

Ursuline 
Away Woodland Golf Course 3:10 PM 

Tuesday, August 10 Harrison Away Robbin's Nest 10:00 AM 

Thursday, August 12 
Fairfield 
Fenwick 

Home Eagles Nest 3:30 PM 

Monday, August 16 Wyoming Away TriCounty Golf Ranch 3:45 PM 

Tuesday, August 17 Mercy McAuley Home Green Crest 3:48 PM 

Thursday, August 19 Lakota West Away Lakota West TBD TBD 

Wednesday, August 25 Turpin Away Little Miami 3:30 PM 

Thursday, August 26 Ursuline Away Ursuline TBD TBD 

Monday, August 30 Oak Hills Away TriCounty Golf Ranch 3:30 PM 

Tuesday, August 31 St. Ursula Home Eagles Nest  4:10 PM 

Thursday, September 2 Goshen Home Green Crest 3:48 PM 

Tuesday, September 7 Seton Home Eagles Nest 3:30 PM 

Tuesday, September 14 St. Ursula Away Reeves (Regulation Course) 3:30 PM 

Wednesday, September 15 Mercy McAuley Away Meadowlinks 3:50 PM 

Monday, September 20 Loveland Away Reeves (Par 3 Course) 4:30 PM 

Tuesday, September 21 Milford Home Green Crest 3:48 PM 

Thursday, September 23 Ursuline Home Eagles Nest 3:30 PM 

Monday, September 27 Fairfield Away Fairfield South Trace 4:00 PM 

 

 

 

 


